11/18/2021 506985127

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7031966

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROY SEIZO CARR	04/01/2019
GLEN HOLT HUMPHREY	03/30/2019
HIMANSHU PATEL	04/01/2019
LISA MCHALE	04/05/2019
DREW DEEM COATNEY	04/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIDI PRODUCTS, LLC
Street Address:	570 ENTERPRISE DRIVE
City:	NEENAH
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54956

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16907603

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (920)996-0001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 920-996-0000

Email: patentdocket@epiphanylaw.com

Correspondent Name: LAURA MCGUIRE

Address Line 1: 2800 E. ENTERPRISE AVENUE Address Line 4: APPLETON, WISCONSIN 54913

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2169.996
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. BENDEL
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Bendel/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2021

Total Attachments: 10



ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made by **ROY SEIZO CARR**, of Fontana, California, **GLEN HOLT HUMPHREY** of North Hills, California, **DREW DEEM COATNEY** of Chicago,
Illinois, **HIMANSHU PATEL** of Rancho Santa Margarita, California, and **LISA MCHALE**of Lafayette, Colorado to **TIDI PRODUCTS**, **LLC**, a corporation organized under the laws
of Delaware, and located and doing business at 570 Enterprise Drive, Neenah, Wisconsin
54956.

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ROY SEIZO CARR, GLEN HOLT HUMPHREY, DREW DEEM COATNEY, HIMANSHU PATEL, and LISA MCHALE, hereby sell, assign and transfer to said TIDI PRODUCTS, LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in:

ELECTRONIC FALL MONITORING SYSTEM

and the invention therein as set forth in their	application	n for United States L	etters Patent	
therefor, Serial No. <u>16/423,348</u>	filed	May 28, 2019	, and in and to	
said application and any divisions or continu	uations there	eof, and any Letters	Patent obtained	
for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said				
application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of				
any such Letters Patent.				

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to said **TIDI PRODUCTS**, **LLC**, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

And, said ROY SEIZO CARR, GLEN HOLT HUMPHREY, DREW DEEM COATNEY, HIMANSHU PATEL, and LISA MCHALE, hereby covenant that

{01327523.DOC / }

Attorney Docket No. 2169.820

they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And, they further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said **TIDI PRODUCTS**, **LLC**, to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and that if said **TIDI PRODUCTS**, **LLC**, or its assignee, desires to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that they will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purpose, but at the expense of said **TIDI PRODUCTS**, **LLC**.

And, they further covenant and acknowledge that the entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the assignee including the right to make applications for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assent to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional applications resulting therefrom.

And, they further covenant that they will at all times, communicate to the said **TIDI PRODUCTS, LLC**, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation when requested so to do.

They also hereby authorize the law firm of Boyle Fredrickson S.C., and all attorneys associated with Customer Account No. 23598 the power to insert in this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

{01327523.DOC / }

Executed and delivered this 15th	_day ofApril, 2019.
	ROY SEIZO CARR
STATE OF	
): ss	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Personally appeared before me this ROY SEIZO CARR, to me known to be the personal foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he si instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed	on whose name is subscribed to the gned, scaled and delivered the said
CON 4 TO animalization and the second	California Compilarii Notary Acknowledgmenji/Jural Attached
(SEAL)	Notary Public My Commission expires JUNE 17, 2019

{01327523.DOC / }

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California Insert Name and Title personally appeared Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/hes/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing SHERRY DELEC paragraph is true and correct. Commission No. 2112350 OTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA WITNESS my hand and official seal. LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Expires JUNE 17, 2019 Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above Signatule of Notary Public **OPTIONAL** Completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: } Number of Pages Document Date: // Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: AND ্ৰহ্বigner's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer Title(s): ☐ Coxporate Officer - Title(s): ☐ Partner - ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner —☐ Limited ☐ General ndividual Trustee ☐ Attorney in Fact □ Attorney in Fact C Individual Guardian or Conservator C Trustee. Cuardian or Conservator ☐ Other: O Opper

Signer is Representing:

©2018 National Notary Association

Signer is Representing:

	Executed and delivered this	day of .	MALLA	, 20 <u>19</u> .
		9	2. 2. C	
STATE OF		GLEN I	HOLT HUMP	HREŸ
COUNTY); ss); <u>L09106646C</u>)		8	
foregolog in	Personally appeared before me thing THUMPHREY, to me known to be strument, and acknowledge that he s	the personigned, sea	n whose name led and delive	is subscribed to the cred the said
msuument a	is his free and voluntary act and deed	i for the w	ses and purpor	ses merem set forth.
(SEAL)		Notary I		
		My Con	amission expi	ika.
	S	ee A	Hached 2019	
		3-20.	-0019	

{01327523.DOC / }

. 4 .

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

(CALIFORNIA CIVIL CODE § 1189)

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF US-WYELLS
on March 30 20 Refore me, Res/10, M. Henry Notary Public
(Date) (Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer)
. Colon Limothroll
personally appeared 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/she subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/the/y executed the same
in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument
the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.
LESLIE M. HENRY
WITNESS Toy hand and official seal. Notary Public - California Los Angeles County
Commission # 2163123 €
My Gomm. Expires Aug 20, 2020 8
Signature of Notary Public (Notary Seal)
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION
Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document: Document Date:
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:
Additional Information:

revision date 01/01/2015

Executed and delivered this $\frac{1^{s+}}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$	pc: , 20 <u>19</u> .
STATE OF <u>Ithinois</u>): ss COUNTY OF <u>Lake</u>)	DREW DEEM COATNEY
,	gned, sealed and delivered the said
LINDA SMITH Official Seal Notary Public – State of illinois (SFCANDission Expires Nov 28. 2021	Linda Smith Notary Public My Commission expires 1/ /2 8 /2/

{01327523.DOC / }

(SEAL)	Notary Public	
	My Commission expires	
ભાગલાન	W1	
Executed an	d delivered thisday of	. 20
	ANALANA Y	
		/ S
om tom on	HIMANSHU PATEL	
STATE OF		
COUNTY O): ss F)	
	,	
Perso	nally appeared before me thisday of _	, 20,
HIMANSHU	PATEL, to me known to be the person whos nd acknowledge that he signed, sealed and do	e name is subscribed to the foregoing
and voluntar	y act and deed for the uses and purposes there	in set forth.
		, SEE BITTACHED CERTIFICATE CALL
(SEAL)	Notary Public	DATE APP 2014 NOTARY INITIALS
, ,	My Commission expires	
	•	

as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

County of Orange
On Mr 2019 before me, Shawn Wohacl Gonzales, Notary Public,
personally appeared Himan shukumag P. Patel ,
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (is) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
Keyshe/they executed the same in hig/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. SHAUN MICHAEL GONZALES COMM 2265953
Signature Orange county Water Exp. November 5, 2022

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (OPTIONAL)

	DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT
Pade	east ASSTROMENT
*:-	(Title or description of attached document)
Manufex	(Fittle or description of attached document continued)
Numbe	r of pages / Document Date / MIN
***************************************	(Additional information)

State of California

NOTARY PUBLIC CONTACT INFORMATION

The UPS Store 22431 Antonio Pkwy B160 Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688

> (949) 858-1234 tel (949) 589-1234 fax

store1672@theupsstore.com www.TheUPSStore.com/1672

Executed and delivered t	his <u>5</u> day of <u></u>	pul	, 20_19
		LISA MCH	a MHale
STATE OF COLORADO			d. Marijan
COUNTY OF BOALD): ss)		
LISA MCHALE, to me	known to be the person ledge that he signed, se	whose name i aled and delive	of April , 20 1. s subscribed to the foregoing cred the said instrument as his ein set forth.
(SEAL) Notary P	nDREA HROMYAK iubilio – State of Coloradio ary ID 20054018970 ssion Expires Mar 24, 2022	<u>(MYM0∧ −</u> Notary Pub My Commi	HAGU lic ission expires <u>Mvott 24,202</u> 2

{01327523.DOC / }

RECORDED: 11/18/2021

7